Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
3VACT SERIES
120VAC Power Supply
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
3-Phase AC Voltage Transducers
120, 240 and 480 Volts Nominal Input
4-20 mA Output
Quick Start Guide
1. Ensure correct sensor model was chosen for Input
Voltage of application.
2. Mount the sensor to a DIN rail using integrated
mounting clip on backside of transducer or secure
using the tabs in each corner.
3. Connect monitored 3-phase line voltages, A/B/C (and
N if used) using 30-10 AWG copper wires insulated
to 75°C minimum and tighten to 5-7 in-lbs torques to
terminals 1 to 4. Refer to “Specifications” section for
voltage and impedance recommendations.
4. Connect 120VAC power supply using 30-10 AWG
copper wiring rated 75°C minimum and tighten to 5-7
in-lbs torques to terminals 5 and 6 (N-L).
5. Connect outputs to the load using terminals 9, 11, 13
and 15 for the positive signal, and terminals 10, 12, 14
and 16 to common or ground. Use 22-12 AWG copper
wires insulated to 75°C minimum and tighten to 6 in-lbs
torques.
6. Connect the phase loss monitor wires using 22-12
AWG copper wires insulated to 75°C minimum and
tighten to 6 in-lbs torques to terminals 7-8. No polarity
requirement on relay contacts.
7. Energize primary circuit and sensor power.
3VACT150  -  LL -  42 - 120A
3VACT: 3-phase AC Voltage Transducers
OUTPUT SIGNAL
150-LL - 0-150 VAC, Line-Line
300-LL - 0-300 VAC, Line-Line
600-LL - 0-600 VAC, Line-Line
150-LN - 0-150 VAC, Line-Neutral
300-LN - 0-300 VAC, Line-Neutral
42 - 4-20mA
POWER SUPPLY
120A - 120VAC
®
3VACT 120 - Inst - Rev 1     052025 P-N 292180041
Specifications
Power Supply 120VAC (+/- 10%) 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption < 9VA 4-20 mA output
Input Range Line-Line: 0-150, 0-300, 0-600 VAC
Line-Neutral: 0-150, 0-300 VAC
Input Impedance 400KΩ
Output Signals 4–20 mA (capped at 20mA max)
Output Loading 4-20 mA: <500Ω
Phase Loss Threshold
0-150 VAC, Phase loss @ 90VAC
0-300 VAC, Phase loss @ 180VAC
0-600 VAC, Phase loss @ 360VAC
Phase Loss Detection SPST Form A (NO) relay contact
0.5 A @ 125VAC, 1A @ 30VDC
Response Time 200ms (to 90% step change)
Accuracy 1% Full scale
Isolation Volages 1250VAC
Enclosure UL94 V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Case Dimension 2.59”H x 7.43”W x 4.36”D
(65.8 x 188.7 x 110.7 mm)
Environmental
-4 to 140°F (-20 to 60°C)
0–95% RH Non-condensing